©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
October, 2016 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP140/D
NCP140
150 mA, Capacitor Free,
Very Low Dropout CMOS
Voltage Regulator

Low duty cycle pulse techniques are used during the testing to maintain the junction temperature as close to ambient as possible.
4. Dropout voltage is characterized when VOUT falls 100 mV below VOUT(NOM).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP140AMXC180TCG 1.8 V
Active Output Discharge
GA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
CASE 711BF
3000 / Tape & Reel
(Available soon)
NCP140AMXC280TCG 2.8 V GC
NCP140AMXC300TCG 3.0 V GE
NCP140AMXC330TCG 3.3 V GD
NCP140BMXC330TCG 3.3 V Without Active Output Discharge G2
NCP140AMXD180TCG 1.8 V
Active Output Discharge
GA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
CASE 711AJ
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP140AMXD280TCG 2.8 V GC
NCP140AMXD300TCG 3.0 V GE
NCP140AMXD330TCG 3.3 V GD
NCP140BMXD330TCG 3.3 V Without Active Output Discharge G2
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP140